
Committee Member List 

Designation Name and Title Address Email Address /Phone Voting 
Member 

SBC Member who is 
MCPPO certified* Kristine Trierweiler 

Town Administrator 
459 Main Street, 3 fl 
Medfield, MA 02052 ktrierweiler@medfield.net 

 

Local Chief 
Executive officer Michael Marcucci         

Chair of BOS 
3 Causeway Street  
Medfield, MA 02052 selectmanmarcucci@gmail.com 

  

School Committee 
Member (minimum 
of one) 

Leo Brehm           
School Committee 

249 South Street  
Medfield, MA 02052 leobrehm@gmail.com 

  

 
Superintendent of 
Schools 

Jeffrey Marsden   
Superintendent of 
Schools 

459 Main Street, 3 fl 
Medfield, MA 02052 jmarsden@email.medfield.net 

 

Local Official 
responsible for 
Building 
Maintenance 

Amy Colleran  
Director of Facilities 
Maintenance 

459 Main Street, 3 fl 
Medfield, MA 02052 acolleran@email.medfield.net 

 

Representative of 
Office authorized by 
law to construct 
school buildings 

Mike Quinlan          
Chair of PBC 

1 Stuart Street 
Medfield, MA 02052 mquinlan@compasspminc.com 

 
  

 
School Principal Steve Grenham  

School Principal 
45 Adams Street     
Medfield, MA 02052 sgrenham@email.medfield.net 

 

Member 
Knowledgeable in 
educational mission 
and function of 
facility 

Michael La Francesca 
Director of Finance and 
Operations 

459 Main Street, 3 fl 
Medfield, MA 02052 mlafrancesca@email.medfield.net 

 

Local budget official 
or member of local 
finance Committee 

Sharon Tatro  
Member of Warrant 
Committee 

12 West Street 
Medfield, MA 02052 statro@kbsfw.com 

 

Members of 
community with 
architecture, 
engineering  

Walter Kincaid       
PBC Member 

133 South Street 
Medfield, MA 02052 wkincaid@gilbaneco.com 

     
  

     

 
Other: Please 
provide brief 
background 
info/expertise 

 
Michael Weber           
PBC Member 
 

Thomas D. Erb       
PBC Member 
 

Tim Bonfatti           
PBC Member 

 
40 Planting Field Rd 
Medfield, MA 02052 
 

1 Newell Drive 
Medfield, MA 02052 
 

11 Copperwood Rd 
Medfield, MA 02052 

 
mweber@gastonelectrical.com 
 
 

tde@electrictime.com 
 
 

tbonfatti@compasspminc.com 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

*an updated school building committee list was sent to MSBA on 1/24/2020 


